School Board of Sarasota County, Florida Sarasota County Technical Institute

Fee Schedule for 2007-2008

Student Services-For all people obtaining services prior to registration into full time programs **Processing Fee**\$ 25.00 Application, testing, counseling

Fees for Programs Funded by the Workforce Education Fund

For Full Time Technical Students					For Adult General Education Students				
Registration	\$	10.00				\$	10.0	0	
Tution Fees for Residents (Per Hour) \$ 1.79					_		\$	0.88	
Tuition*	\$	1.56				\$	0.7	7	
Financial Aid Fee	\$	0.15				\$	0.0	7	
Capital Outlay	\$	0.08				\$		14	
Tution Fees for Non-F	Reside	nts (Pe	er Hour)	\$	6.45	_		\$	3.20
Out of State Fee*	\$	4.66	added to	base	tuition	\$	2.3	2 ad	ded to base tuition
Full Cost Tuition	\$	6.22				\$	3.0	9	
Financial Aid Fee	\$	0.15				\$	0.0	7	
Capital Outlay	\$	0.08				\$		14	
Lab Fees									
Determined by Progr	am Ar	ea							
Please see Program Fee Index									

^{*} As of 6-5-07, a change of tuition has not been approved, however a change may be signed into law later. The tuition rates indicated here are the same as FY2007. If a different tuition rate is mandated by the State government, we will automatically update our tuition fee only.

Fees for Continuing Workforce Education Courses and Other Fee Supported Courses

Fees for the fee supported programs are to be determined by the administrator of the program, based on the expenses incurred by the program, including staff salary, materials consumed, facility usage, equipment, administration, as well as competitive factors. Fees will generally be calculated for a 14 student class load to carry the cost of the program taught by a part time teacher, which as a base, is calculated to be \$50 per hour of class. A student would then pay \$3.57 per hour, plus registration fee, plus a program lab fee. However, fees differ depending on variations in the anticipated class size, environment of the delivery of instruction, equipment and material requirements, additional staff requirements, specific charges from other agencies, etc.